

Wisconsin Office of the COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE FINANCIAL REGULATION

Tony Evers, Governor of Wisconsin Nathan Houdek, Commissioner of Insurance

June 8, 2023

<u>Via E-Mail</u>

Ashley Kleemeier Assistant General Counsel UnityPoint Health 1776 West Lakes Parkway, Suite 400 West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 515-298-0584 Ashley.kleemeier@unitypoint.org

Re: Case No. 23-C45005, Case No. 23-C45006, and Case No. 23-C45007 – In the Matter of the Acquisition of Control of Quartz Health Plan Corporation, Quartz Health Insurance Corporation, and Quartz Health Benefit Plans Corporation by SummitOne Enterprises, Inc.

Dear Ms. Kleemeier:

Enclosed is a Notice of Hearing in the matter of the acquisition of control of Quartz Health Plan Corporation, Quartz Health Insurance Corporation, and Quartz Health Benefit Plans Corporation by SummitOne Enterprises, Inc. If you have any questions about the Notice of Hearing, please call me at (608) 261-8562.

Sincerely,

Amy J Malm

Amy J. Malm Hearing Examiner

Enclosure